Displayed below are first-year, research-LOA, and total M.D.-Ph.D. enrollment by U.S. medical school in 2014.
Please email us at datarequest@aamc.org if you need further assistance or additional inquiries.

Research-LOA**

State
AL

AR
AZ

CA

co
CcT

DC

FL

GA

GA

Table 37: First-Year, Research LOA, and Total M.D.-Ph.D. Enrollment
by U.S. Medical School, 2014

Medical School
Alabama

South Alabama
Arkansas

Arizona

Arizona Phoenix
Loma Linda
Southern Cal-Keck
Stanford

UC Berkeley/SF Joint Prog

UC Davis

UC Irvine

UC Riverside

UC San Diego

UC San Francisco
UCLA Drew
UCLA-Geffen
Colorado
Connecticut
Quinnipiac-Netter
Yale

George Washington
Georgetown
Howard
FIU-Wertheim
Florida

Florida Atlantic-Schmidt
Florida State
Miami-Miller

UCF

USF-Morsani
Emory

GRU MC Georgia
Mercer
Morehouse
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Total Enrollment***

64
0
20
9
0
25
32
89
0
11
45
0
73
95
1
98
71
29
0
115
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Table 37: First-Year, Research LOA, and Total M.D.-Ph.D. Enrollment f
by U.S. Medical School, 2014 ¢

Displayed below are first-year, research-LOA, and total M.D.-Ph.D. enrollment by U.S. medical school in 2014.
Please email us at datarequest@aamc.org if you need further assistance or additional inquiries.

State
HI
IA
IL

KS
KY

LA

MA

MD

Mi

MN

MO

Medical School
Hawaii-Burns
lowa-Carver

Chicago Med Franklin
Chicago-Pritzker
lllinois

Loyola-Stritch
Northwestern-Feinberg
Rush

Southern lllinois
Indiana

Kansas

Kentucky

Louisville

LSU New Orleans

LSU Shreveport
Tulane

Boston

Harvard
Massachusetts

Tufts

Johns Hopkins
Maryland

Uniformed Services-Hebert
Central Michigan
Michigan

Michigan State
Oakland Beaumont
Wayne State
Western Michigan-Stryker
Mayo

Minnesota
Minnesota Duluth
Missouri Columbia
Missouri Kansas City
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Research-LOA**
0
32
3
45
76
9
57
0
0
0
11
13
6
17
0
7
33
94
47
19
62
24
1
0
47
0
0
12
0
22
24
0
3
0

Total Enroliment***

0

71

3

76

181

15

112

49
35
23
17
34

18
63
161
75
38
111
47

93

15

24

52
55

~
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Table 37: First-Year, Research LOA, and Total M.D.-Ph.D. Enrollment g'

by U.S. Medical School, 2014

Displayed below are first-year, research-LOA, and total M.D.-Ph.D. enrollment by U.S. medical school in 2014.
Please email us at datarequest@aamc.org if you need further assistance or additional inquiries.

State

MS
NC

ND
NE

NH

NJ

NM
NV
NY

OH

OH

Medical School
Saint Louis
Washington U St Louis
Mississippi

Duke

East Carolina-Brody
North Carolina
Wake Forest

North Dakota
Creighton

Nebraska
Dartmouth-Geisel
Cooper Rowan
Rutgers New Jersey
Rutgers-RW Johnson
New Mexico

Nevada

Albany

Buffalo

Columbia
Cornell-Weill
Hofstra North Shore-LIJ
Mount Sinai-lcahn
New York Medical
New York University
Rochester

SUNY Downstate
SUNY Upstate

Stony Brook

Yeshiva Einstein
Case Western Reserve
Cincinnati

Northeast Ohio
Ohio State

Toledo
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Research-LOA**

7
118
0
0
0
37
7
0
0
15
12
0
15
17
6
0
0
15
77
62
7
48
1
0
32
8
8
29
65
53
31
0
17
4

Total Enroliment***

22
195
9
69
0
74
15
0

0
30
25
0
33
39
13
1

0
30
116
124
15
90

75
62
20
29
55
104
100
52

46
16
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Table 37: First-Year, Research LOA, and Total M.D.-Ph.D. Enrollment f
by U.S. Medical School, 2014 ¢

Displayed below are first-year, research-LOA, and total M.D.-Ph.D. enrollment by U.S. medical school in 2014.
Please email us at datarequest@aamc.org if you need further assistance or additional inquiries.

State
OK

OR
PA

PR

RI
SC

SD
TN

X

X

uT
VA

Medical School

Wright State-Boonshoft
Oklahoma

Oregon
Commonwealth

Drexel
Jefferson-Kimmel

Penn State
Pennsylvania-Perelman
Pittsburgh

Temple

Caribe

Ponce

Puerto Rico

San Juan Bautista
Brown-Alpert

MU South Carolina
South Carolina

South Carolina Greenville
South Dakota-Sanford
East Tennessee-Quillen
Meharry

Tennessee

Vanderbilt

Baylor

Texas A& M

Texas Tech

Texas Tech-Foster

UT HSC San Antonio
UT Houston

UT Medical Branch

UT Southwestern

Utah

Eastern Virginia
Virginia
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Total Enroliment***

7
12
33
0
18
37
53
187
72
26
0
0
12
0
6
49
1
0
21
0
4
0
102
94
29
14
0
36
35
42
90
32
0
55
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Table 37: First-Year, Research LOA, and Total M.D.-Ph.D. Enrollment f
by U.S. Medical School, 2014 ¢

Displayed below are first-year, research-LOA, and total M.D.-Ph.D. enrollment by U.S. medical school in 2014.
Please email us at datarequest@aamc.org if you need further assistance or additional inquiries.

State Medical School First-Year* Research-LOA** Total Enrollment***
Virginia Commonwealth 9 30 59
Virginia Tech Carilion 0 0 0

VT Vermont 0 1 8

WA U Washington 9 42 80

Wi MC Wisconsin 4 21 41
Wisconsin 6 39 72

wv Marshall-Edwards 2 0 3
West Virginia 0 14 17

* First-Year Enrollment includes first-year students who are not on a research leave of absence. Most first-year
students enrolled at programs that do not follow the typical 2-4-2 model (the first 2 years of medical school,
followed by 4 years of graduate school, and ending with the last 2 years of medical school) are accounted for
in the research-LOA enrollment counts.

** Research-LOA enrollment includes any student, regardless of current class level, whose current
enrollment status is "Participating in Joint Degree Program".

*** Total Enrollment includes all students currently enrolled as medical students, which includes students
on a leave of absence.

Source: AAMC 11/17/2014
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