

Displayed below are first-year, research-LOA, and total M.D.-Ph.D. enrollment by U.S. medical school in 2014. Please email us at <u>datarequest@aamc.org</u> if you need further assistance or additional inquiries.

State	Medical School	First-Year*	Research-LOA**	Total Enrollment***
AL	Alabama	8	32	64
	South Alabama	0	0	0
AR	Arkansas	3	7	20
AZ	Arizona	0	3	9
	Arizona Phoenix	0	0	0
CA	Loma Linda	5	14	25
	Southern Cal-Keck	1	21	32
	Stanford	15	0	89
	UC Berkeley/SF Joint Prog	0	0	0
	UC Davis	3	4	11
	UC Irvine	5	22	45
	UC Riverside	0	0	0
	UC San Diego	11	36	73
	UC San Francisco	10	42	95
	UCLA Drew	0	1	1
	UCLA-Geffen	11	53	98
СО	Colorado	9	34	71
СТ	Connecticut	5	15	29
	Quinnipiac-Netter	0	0	0
	Yale	17	53	115
DC	George Washington	0	0	0
	Georgetown	3	4	10
	Howard	0	2	5
FL	FIU-Wertheim	0	0	0
	Florida	6	16	30
	Florida Atlantic-Schmidt	0	0	0
	Florida State	0	0	0
	Miami-Miller	6	18	38
	UCF	0	0	0
	USF-Morsani	0	0	3
GA	Emory	15	53	88
	GRU MC Georgia	5	2	26
	Mercer	0	0	0
GA	Morehouse	0	1	2



Displayed below are first-year, research-LOA, and total M.D.-Ph.D. enrollment by U.S. medical school in 2014. Please email us at <u>datarequest@aamc.org</u> if you need further assistance or additional inquiries.

State	Medical School	First-Year*	Research-LOA**	Total Enrollment***
HI	Hawaii-Burns	0	0	0
IA	lowa-Carver	9	32	71
IL	Chicago Med Franklin	0	3	3
	Chicago-Pritzker	9	45	76
	Illinois	20	76	181
	Loyola-Stritch	2	9	15
	Northwestern-Feinberg	16	57	112
	Rush	0	0	0
	Southern Illinois	0	0	0
IN	Indiana	7	0	49
KS	Kansas	2	11	35
КҮ	Kentucky	3	13	23
	Louisville	2	6	17
LA	LSU New Orleans	0	17	34
	LSU Shreveport	0	0	2
	Tulane	2	7	18
MA	Boston	6	33	63
	Harvard	13	94	161
	Massachusetts	9	47	75
	Tufts	5	19	38
MD	Johns Hopkins	9	62	111
	Maryland	14	24	47
	Uniformed Services-Hebert	2	1	9
MI	Central Michigan	0	0	0
	Michigan	10	47	93
	Michigan State	2	0	15
	Oakland Beaumont	0	0	0
	Wayne State	7	12	24
	Western Michigan-Stryker	0	0	0
MN	Мауо	6	22	52
	Minnesota	9	24	55
	Minnesota Duluth	0	0	0
MO	Missouri Columbia	1	3	7
	Missouri Kansas City	0	0	0



Displayed below are first-year, research-LOA, and total M.D.-Ph.D. enrollment by U.S. medical school in 2014. Please email us at <u>datarequest@aamc.org</u> if you need further assistance or additional inquiries.

State	Medical School	First-Year*	Research-LOA**	Total Enrollment***
	Saint Louis	4	7	22
	Washington U St Louis	23	118	195
MS	Mississippi	2	0	9
NC	Duke	8	0	69
	East Carolina-Brody	0	0	0
	North Carolina	9	37	74
	Wake Forest	2	7	15
ND	North Dakota	0	0	0
NE	Creighton	0	0	0
	Nebraska	3	15	30
NH	Dartmouth-Geisel	4	12	25
NJ	Cooper Rowan	0	0	0
	Rutgers New Jersey	4	15	33
	Rutgers-RW Johnson	5	17	39
NM	New Mexico	2	6	13
NV	Nevada	0	0	1
NY	Albany	0	0	0
	Buffalo	4	15	30
	Columbia	13	77	116
	Cornell-Weill	18	62	124
	Hofstra North Shore-LIJ	4	7	15
	Mount Sinai-Icahn	8	48	90
	New York Medical	0	1	3
	New York University	11	0	75
	Rochester	7	32	62
	SUNY Downstate	1	8	20
	SUNY Upstate	7	8	29
	Stony Brook	6	29	55
	Yeshiva Einstein	12	65	104
ОН	Case Western Reserve	14	53	100
	Cincinnati	9	31	52
ОН	Northeast Ohio	0	0	1
	Ohio State	0	17	46
	Toledo	3	4	16

This data may be reproduced and distributed with attribution for educational, noncommercial purposes only.



Displayed below are first-year, research-LOA, and total M.D.-Ph.D. enrollment by U.S. medical school in 2014. Please email us at <u>datarequest@aamc.org</u> if you need further assistance or additional inquiries.

State	Medical School	First-Year*	Research-LOA**	Total Enrollment***
	Wright State-Boonshoft	1	3	7
ОК	Oklahoma	1	6	12
OR	Oregon	4	17	33
ΡΑ	Commonwealth	0	0	0
	Drexel	0	12	18
	Jefferson-Kimmel	4	9	37
	Penn State	18	23	53
	Pennsylvania-Perelman	25	109	187
	Pittsburgh	4	39	72
	Temple	3	12	26
PR	Caribe	0	0	0
	Ponce	0	0	0
	Puerto Rico	0	8	12
	San Juan Bautista	0	0	0
RI	Brown-Alpert	0	2	6
SC	MU South Carolina	8	21	49
	South Carolina	0	0	1
	South Carolina Greenville	0	0	0
SD	South Dakota-Sanford	2	6	21
TN	East Tennessee-Quillen	0	0	0
	Meharry	0	4	4
	Tennessee	0	0	0
	Vanderbilt	15	44	102
ТХ	Baylor	14	54	94
	Texas A & M	4	12	29
	Texas Tech	2	1	14
	Texas Tech-Foster	0	0	0
	UT HSC San Antonio	6	14	36
	UT Houston	5	13	35
	UT Medical Branch	3	23	42
ТХ	UT Southwestern	9	44	90
UT	Utah	4	19	32
VA	Eastern Virginia	0	0	0
	Virginia	8	30	55



Displayed below are first-year, research-LOA, and total M.D.-Ph.D. enrollment by U.S. medical school in 2014. Please email us at <u>datarequest@aamc.org</u> if you need further assistance or additional inquiries.

State	Medical School	First-Year*	Research-LOA**	Total Enrollment***
	Virginia Commonwealth	9	30	59
	Virginia Tech Carilion	0	0	0
VT	Vermont	0	1	8
WA	U Washington	9	42	80
WI	MC Wisconsin	4	21	41
	Wisconsin	6	39	72
WV	Marshall-Edwards	2	0	3
	West Virginia	0	14	17

\* First-Year Enrollment includes first-year students who are not on a research leave of absence. Most first-year students enrolled at programs that do not follow the typical 2-4-2 model (the first 2 years of medical school, followed by 4 years of graduate school, and ending with the last 2 years of medical school) are accounted for in the research-LOA enrollment counts.

\*\* Research-LOA enrollment includes any student, regardless of current class level, whose current enrollment status is "Participating in Joint Degree Program".

\*\*\* Total Enrollment includes all students currently enrolled as medical students, which includes students on a leave of absence.

Source: AAMC 11/17/2014